324 Phenomenex
Clarity Oligo-MS™, Oligo-RP™, and Oligo-WAX™ LC Columns
*securityGuard™ analytical cartridges require universal holder Part no.: KJo-4282
‡semiPrep securityGuard cartridges require holder, Part no.: aJ0-7220
**PREP securityGuard cartridges require holder, Part no.: aJ0-8223
◊ PREP securityGuard cartridges require holder, Part no.: aJ0-8277
†securityGuard UltRa cartridges require holder, Part no.: aJ0-9000
For Column Heaters, see p. 366
Ordering Information sds
Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges†
Phase 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 4 x 2.0* —
             /10pk —
3 µm oligo-RP c18 00B-4441-B0 00d-4441-B0 00f-4441-B0 aJ0-8134 —
— —        /10pk —
5 µm oligo-RP c18 — — 00f-4442-B0 aJ0-8134 —
Phase 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 — — 2.1
      — —     /3pk
1.7 µm oligo-ms c18 00B-4480-an 00d-4480-an — — aJ0-9068
      — —     /3pk
2.6 µm oligo-ms c18 00B-4479-an 00d-4479-an — — aJ0-9068
for id: 2.0-3.0 mm for 2.1 mm id
Semi-Prep Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phase 50 x 10.0 100 x 10.0 150 x 10.0 250 x 10.0 10 x 10‡
   — — —     /3pk
3 µm oligo-RP c18 00B-4441-n0 — — — aJ0-8136
                /3pk
5 µm oligo-RP c18 00B-4442-n0 00d-4442-n0 00f-4442-n0 00G-4442-n0 aJ0-8136
— —           /3pk
10 µm oligo-RP c18 — — 00f-4445-n0 00G-4445-n0 aJ0-8136
— —           /3pk
10 µm oligo-WaX — — 00f-4451-n0 00G-4451-n0 aJ0-8325
for id: 9-16 mm
Prep and Axia-Packed Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phase 100 x 21.2 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 150 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30.0♦
   —    — —     /ea     /ea
5 µm oligo-RP c18 00d-4442-P0-aX — 00G-4442-P0-aX — — aJ0-8210 aJ0-8310
—       inquire inquire     /ea     /ea
10 µm oligo-RP c18 — 00f-4445-P0-aX 00G-4445-P0-aX 00f-4445-U0-aX 00G-4445-V0-aX aJ0-8210 aJ0-8310
—          —     /ea     /ea
10 µm oligo-WaX — 00f-4451-P0-aX 00G-4451-P0-aX 00f-4451-U0-aX — aJo-8639 aJo-8420
Bulk material available upon request. for id: 18-29 mm 30-49 mm
Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges†
Phase 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0* 4.6
      — — —     /3pk
2.6 µm oligo-ms c18 00B-4479-E0 00d-4479-E0 — — — aJ0-9066
         —     /10pk —
3 µm oligo-RP c18 00B-4441-E0 00d-4441-E0 00f-4441-E0 — aJ0-8135 —
   —           /10pk —
5 µm oligo-RP c18 00B-4442-E0 — 00f-4442-E0 00G-4442-E0 aJ0-8135 —
— —           /10pk —
10 µm oligo-RP c18 — — 00f-4445-E0 00G-4445-E0 aJ0-8135 —
—       —     /10pk —
10 µm oligo-WaX — 00d-4451-E0 00f-4451-E0 — aJo-8324 —
for id: 3.2-8.0 mm for 4.6 mm id
if analytical clarity lc products do not